

July 1967

INSTRUCTION SHEET

This sheet provides instructions for effecting Change 6 to the Radiac Chapter of the Electronics Installation and Maintenance Book. The enclosed material is to be incorporated into the Radiac Handbook, NAVSHIPS 0967-000-0050 (formerly NAVSHIPS 900,000.5).

The purpose of this change is to update the Radiac Handbook through the addition of new and revised material to Sections 3 and 4 (FCIG and Service Notes). Affected FRONT MATTER has also been revised to reflect this change.

The procedures for executing this change are set forth in the following paragraphs.

1. Remove the following superseded pages and insert changed pages as indicated.

<u>Page</u>	<u>Remove</u>	<u>Insert</u>
FRONT MATTER		
TP/11	Change 5/Change 5	Change 6/Change 6
iii/iv	Change 5/Change 5	Change 6/Change 5
SECTION 3 - FCIG		
3-1/3-2	Change 2/Change 3	Change 6/Change 6
3-3	Change 3/Blank	Change 6/Blank

SECTION 4 - SERVICE NOTES

2. In Section 4, the following page should be inserted in alphanumerical order.

DT-304/PDR:1	--/--	Change 6/Blank
--------------	-------	----------------

3. Destroy superseded pages only after a check has been made against this instruction sheet to assure that changed pages and final tear-out page have been inserted.

4. Record the accomplishment of this change in pen-and-ink on the RECORD OF CORRECTIONS MADE page (page A).

5. Insert USER ACTIVITY TECHNICAL MANUAL COMMENT SHEET as the last page(s) of the handbook.